O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S
AS30 Core
Array Sensor
Described product
AS30 Core Edge / AS30 Core Position
Manufacturer
SICK AG
Erwin-Sick-Str. 1

5 2D-Code
6 Article number
3.1.2 Type code
Table 1: Type code
1 2 - 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
AS 30 - E B M 4 3 4 I 2 1 0 A 00
Position Meaning
1 Basic type AS = array sensor
2 Type number 30 = current generation
3 Application E = edge
W = width
P = position
C = center
4 Switching output B = push/pull
5 Type of light M = white
6 Field of view 3 = 30 mm
4 = 45 mm
5 = 50 mm
7 Distance 1 = 25 mm
3 = 100 mm
8 Connection 4 = M12, 5-pin, Qa, Q, MF
9 Communication I = IO-Link
10 HMI 1 = LED +3 buttons
2 = TFT +3 buttons
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3
8022080/2019-07-09 | SICK O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S | AS30 Core 9
Subject to change without notice
Position Meaning
11 Core/Prime/Pro 1 = Core
2 = Prime
3 = Pro
12 Filter 0 = no filter
13 Type of device M = sample device
S = special device
A = SMART Task
B = special device with SMART
Task
Z = standard
14 Sequential no. for SMART
Task/special/sample
01 = 0
... (= Increment = 1)
99 = 0
ZZ = standard
3.2 Product features and functions
3.2.1 Device view
21 3 54
Figure 1: AS30 Core
1 Fixing hole
2 Display and control panel
3 Connection
4 Fixing hole
5 Light emission
3.2.2 Product characteristics
The AS30 Core array sensors can be used in any application that requires the detection
of an edge based on a clear contrast difference.
Edges with a low contrast difference on transparent or reflective materials can be
detected using a Prime device and the Reflector setting.
This variant of the AS30 Core provides 2 operating modes:
• Edge:
Detection and positioning of an edge, for example for edge guiding (smoothed
position value).
• Position:
Detection and positioning of an edge for highly accurate positioning (accurate posi‐
tion value).
3 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
10 O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S | AS30 Core 8022080/2019-07-09 | SICK
Subject to change without notice
4 Mounting
4.1 Scope of delivery
• Array sensor in the version ordered
• Quickstart
4.2 Installation requirements
• For the typical space requirements for the device, see the type-specific dimen‐

Table 6: Technical data
Attribute Value
Type designation AS30-
EBM314I110Z
ZZ000C000ZZ
Z
AS30-
EBM434I110Z
ZZ000C000ZZ
Z
AS30-
PBM314I110Z
ZZ000C000ZZ
Z
AS30-
PBM434I110Z
ZZ000C000ZZ
Z
Part number 1095581 1095582 1095583 1095584
Operating modes Edge guid‐
ance (default)
Object position
Edge guid‐
ance (default)
Object position
Edge guidance
Object position
(default)
Edge guidance
Object position
(default)
Principle of operation Proximity Proximity Proximity Proximity
Sensing distance 25 mm 100 mm 25 mm 100 mm
Working range 20 mm ...
30 mm
90 mm ...
110 mm
20 mm ...
30 mm
90 mm ...
110 mm
Reading field 30 mm 45 mm 30 mm 45 mm
Smallest detectable
object (MDO)
0.2 mm 1.2 mm 0.2 mm 1.2 mm
Light source LED, white LED, white LED, white LED, white
Wavelength 400 nm ...
700 nm
400 nm ...
700 nm
400 nm ...
700 nm
400 nm ...
700 nm
Light spot size 39 mm x
12.2 mm
62.4 mm x
12.8 mm
39 mm x
12.2 mm
62.4 mm x
12.8 mm
Linearity of position value ±2% ±2% ±2% ±2%
Repeatability ±0.2 mm ±0.2 mm ±0.2 mm ±0.2 mm